
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) 

GULBERG TOWN  

No. KW&S13/ EE/SEW/0 .T/20 l8/1 Dated:11d ( r 

The Director (C.B), 
SPPRA, 
Barrack # 8 Sindh Sectetariat 4/A, Court Road, 
Government of Sindh, 
Karachi.  

SUBJECT:- TENDER ISSUE IN 2ND ATTEMPTJCORRIGENDUM 

REF No.:- No.KW&SB/EE/SEW /G.T/2017/46 Dated: 28-12-2017 

SPPRA SR. NO. 35881  

With reference to above our letter NIT which is contained Two 

Works, no any bid received / issued in 1st  responsive date & time so that we 

avail 2nd  attempt is already mentioned in NIT i.e 2nd  attempt tender will be issue 

from 22/01/2018 to 07/02/2018 and same will be opened on 08/02/2018. 

And Name of work is No.01 may bc read as under:- 

PROVIDING AND LAYING 18" DIA RCC SEWERAGE PIPE LINE NEAR BAIT US 
SALAM MASJID BLOCK-02 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM OF 

GULBERG ZONE AND CLEANING OF SEWER PIPE LINE 24" A FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM.  

Instead of 

PROVIDING AND LAYING 15" DIA RCC SEWERAGE PIPE LINE NEAR BAIT US 
SALAM MASJID BLOCK-02 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM OF 

GULBERG ZONE AND CLEANING OF SEWER PIPE LINE 24" DIA FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE  SYSTEM.  

Which is ty ical mistake above No.01 Name of Work 18" dia instead of 15" dia which 
is already taken in B.O.Q of work No. 01. 

EXECUTIVE NEER (SEW) 
GULI3ERG ONE, KW&SB 

Copy to:- 

1-Convener to Procurcmnt Committee-I, KW&S13. 
2-Superin(cnding Engineer (Ccntral-I3), KW&S13. 
3-Superintcnding Engineer KMC. 
4-Additional I)irector Internal Audit, KMC. 
5-DAC) (Central), KW&,S13. 
6-A.C) (Revenue), KW&S13. 
7()ffjN. Cop. 


	Page 1

